

JACK STICKLEY FELLOWSHIP

The Jack Stickley Fellowship has been created to honor the memory of North Carolina's first President of Lions Clubs International.

The Fellowship is available to everyone. Lion and Non-Lion alike may become a Jack Stickley Fellow. The Fellowship is available to Lions Clubs and Lioness Clubs, as well as individuals. It may also be given as a Memorial.

The Fellowship may be obtained for a contribution of \$500.00 or more. The contribution may be made over a period of time by making payments of not less than \$100.00. The Fellowship will be prepared and given upon receipt of the final payment.

No Humanitarian/White Cane credit will be given for Fellowship contributions.

All Fellowship funds will be placed in an endowment fund with the interest going into the North Carolina Lions, Incorporated general operating fund.

The long term goal is to acquire enough funds in the Fellowship Endowment for the interest earned to pay the NC Lions administrative costs. This will permit every dollar raised for Humanitarian/White Cane funds to be expended for services to the NC Lions clients.

The recipient of the Jack Stickley Fellowship will receive a letter from the North Carolina Lions, Incorporated President, a Personalized Plaque, a Stickley Fellow Pin, and a numbered Wallet ID Card. The plaque will also have a number on the back for record keeping purposes.

PLEASE RESERVE A JACK STICKLEY FELLOWSHIP FOR:

City	State	<i></i>
Lions Club	District	
Reserved By		
Ship To (No PO Box)	Phone #	
Shipping Address		
City	State	Zip
Date Plaque To Be Presented		_

RETURN TO: North Carolina Lions, Inc. - PO Box 39 - Sherrills Ford - NC -28673